
EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
FR_IMPORTANT: A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER POUR VOUS Y REFRERER 
ULTERIEUREMENT
ES_IMPORTANTE, LEA DETENIDAMENTE Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.
PT_IMPORTANTE, GUARDE PARA FUTURA REFERÊNCIA, LEIA ATENTAMENTE.
DE_WICHTIG! SORFGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.
IT_IMPORTANTE, LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONE PER UN USO 
FUTURO.

120MIN

33
STEPS

IN250100002V01_GL

83A-256V00_83A-256V90



2



3



4



5

1 2 3 4

5 6 8 9

10 11

1×1×

×1

1×1×

×1×2×1

×1 ×1 12 13 ×1×1

14 15×1 ×2 28 29 ×1×3

30 32×3 ×1

BOX-2/1



6

7 16 17 18

19 20 21 22

23 24

1×1×

×1

×1 ×2

×1×3×1

×1 ×1 25 26 ×3×3

27 31×3 ×2 ×1

BOX-2/2

Hardware  Kit



7

A B C D

E F G H

I

23×07× ×70 ×40

×3

×8

Ø15x10

×8

M5x48Ø6x30

J ×3 K ×3 L ×4

×1

S3

M ×4 N ×1

×1

O ×3

Hardware  Kit

Ø3.5x12

CL
DL

DR
CR

300mm

S4 ST4x12

M6x45 M6

M6x12

P ×24



8

M4x16

14x13x10 Ø3x16

Ø12

Q R S T

U V W X

×4 ×24×20 ×24

×6 ×2×3 ×3

Hardware  Kit

ST3.5x12



9

1

2 3

4

5

6
7

8

8

9

9

10

11

12
13

14

15
15

16

17

18

18

19

20

21

21

21

22
25

27

28 23
25

27

28

26

24
25

27

28

26

26

29

30
30

30

31

3132



01

10

A ×8 O ×2

300mm

×8

Ø3.5x12

CL

CR

180°

P

x2

A

A

A

A

P

P

P

P

CL
CR

O-CL

PP

O-CR

PP

1818

11
12

A

A

A

A

A

A



02

11

E

D

D

D

D

C

C

C

C

11

12

18

18

D ×4

M5x48

E ×1

S3

C ×4

Ø6x30



03

12

B ×2

Ø15x10

A ×2

A

A

13

A

13

19

20

B

B



04

13

B B

B

B B B

B

B

C

C

C

C

20

19

13

12

11

C ×4

Ø6x30

B ×8

Ø15x10



05

14

20

19

30

11



06

15

B ×4

Ø15x10

A ×4

14

15

15

14

B

B
B

B

A

A

A

A

A



07

16

D

D

D

D

C
C

C

C

E

20

19

30

D ×4

M5x48

E ×1

S3

C ×4

Ø6x30

14



08

17

30

14
11

19



09

18

A ×20 O ×1

300mm

×4

Ø3.5x12

CL

CR

P

P

P

P

P

O-CL

PP

O-CR

P P

CR

CLA

A

A A

A
A A

A
A A

A
AA

A

A A
A

A
A

A

16

17

P

A
A



10

19

16

14

15

15

30

11

12
13

B
BB

BB B

B B
B

B

C

C

C ×2

Ø6x30

B ×10

Ø15x10



11

20

14

30

11

12



12

21

B

B

B

B

BB

B
B

B
B

C

C

17

30

11

12

13

14

15

15

C ×2

Ø6x30

B ×10

Ø15x10



13

22

17

16

29



14

23

2 A

A

B ×2

Ø15x10

A ×2 X ×2

X

X

2

B

B

3

A

X

X



15

24

B ×6

Ø15x10

A ×6 C ×2

Ø6x30

A
A

A

A

A
A

6

6

2 3

4C
CB

B
B B

B B

A
A

A



16

25

B ×6

Ø15x10

A ×6 C ×2

Ø6x30

A

5

A
A

A

A

A
A

A

A

BB

BBB
B

C C

5

2
3

4

6



17

26

2

7

5

6

D

D

E

C
C

D ×2

M5x48

E ×1

S3

C ×2

Ø6x30



18

27

5

6

7

9

9

2



19

28

D ×6

M5x48

E ×1

S3

C ×6

Ø6x30

C
C

C
C

C
CD

D

D

D

D

D

E

7

5

6

1

9



20

29

A

A

A

A A

A A

A A

A

180°

10

10

A ×10



21

30

6

5

4

C C

C
C

D

E

D

D

D

10

B ×2

Ø15x10

C ×4

Ø6x30

D ×4

M5x48

E ×1

S3



22

31

B ×8

Ø15x10

C ×8

Ø6x30

6

10
17

16

19

20

CC

CC

CC

C
C

B
BB

B

B

B

B

B

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

Ø12

W ×6



23

32

Q ×4

ST3.5x12 14x13x10 Ø3x16

S T ×24×24

Q

Q
Q

Q

1

6

17

9

29

30

30

30

9

S

S
S

S

S

S

S

S
S

S

S S

S
S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S
S

S

S

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T
T

T

T

T
T T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T

T

S T



24

33

F

F ×1

S4

I ×3 J ×3 K ×3

M6x45 M6

N ×1

I

I

I

J

J

J

N

K

K

K

16

13
32

10

5

1



25

34

1

16

17

19

20

R ×12

R
R

R

21

21
21

1

R

R

2

5

10



26

35

G ×8

M6x12

x2

H ×8

ST4x12

L ×4

M ×4

180°

F

F ×1

S4

GG

GG
M

M

H H

H H
L

L

31

31



27

36

31

31

32

1

5

16

10

EN: The roller is hung on the slide rail, and the "U" component is inserted in to the card slot.
FR: Le rouleau est suspendu au rail coulissant, et le composant en "U" est inséré dans la fente.
ES: El rodillo está colgado en el riel deslizante, y el componente en "U" se inserta en la ranura.
PT: O rolo está pendurado no trilho deslizante, e o componente "U" é inserido na ranhura.
DE: Die Rolle ist an der Schienenführung aufgehängt, und die "U"-Komponente wird in den Kartenschlitz eingesetzt.
IT: Il rullo è appeso sulla guida scorrevole e il componente a "U" è inserito nella fessura.



28

37

E

D

D

D ×12

M5x48

E ×1

S3

D

D

25

26
27

x3

28

27 26

25



29

38

V

V

V

A ×12

M4x16

U V×3 ×3

U

U

U

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

AA

22

23

24



30

39

DL/DR

P P

B

B

B

B

x3

22 23 24

28

27 26

25

B ×12

Ø15x10 Ø3.5x12

O P ×12×3

DL

DR

300mm

DL

DR

P

P

P

P

22 23 24

25

27 26



31

40

1

2

22

23

24

16

5

1

10



32

41

R ×8

1

R

R

2

5

16

1 6

7

8

8

R
R

R
R



33

42

X ×2

WALL

1

2

3

4

X

X

1

6

17

2



43



44


